Terms of Use

THESE TERMS GOVERN THE USE OF THIS WEBSITE. PLEASE READ THEM CAREFULLY BEFORE ACCESSING THE SITE. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH THESE TERMS DO NOT ACCESS THE WEBSITE. BY ACCESSING THE WEBSITE OR ANY OF ITS PAGES, YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THESE TERMS OF USE.

This website has been established by GreenLeaf Bank (subsequently "Bank" or "the Bank") for the sole purpose of conveying information about the Bank's products and services and to allow communication between the bank and its customers. Information that appears on this website should be considered an advertisement. Nothing contained in any page on this site takes the place of the Bank's agreements and disclosures that govern its products and services. If any information on the site conflicts with that in the Bank's agreements and disclosures, the agreements and disclosures will control. The products and services of GreenLeaf Bank are available only where permitted by law.

From time to time the Bank may place links to other websites on this page. The Bank has no control over any other website and is not responsible for the content on any site other than this one. Users assume all responsibility when they go to other sites via the link on this page.

The information and materials contained in this website are owned by the Bank or by others, as applicable. No material may be copied, displayed, transmitted, distributed, framed, sold, stored for use, downloaded or otherwise reproduced except as permitted by law.

The Bank makes no warranties of any kind regarding the information, names, images, pictures, logos, icons, documents, products, services, and materials (collectively the "Contents") advertised and/or displayed on this site. The Bank will use reasonable efforts to ensure that all content is accurate; however, the Bank expressly disclaims any representation and warranty, express and implied, including, without limitation, warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, suitability, and the ability to use the site without contracting a computer virus. The Bank is not responsible for any loss, damage, expense, or penalty (either in tort, contract, or otherwise), including direct, indirect, consequential and incidental damages, that result from the access of or use of this site. This limitation includes, but is not limited to the omission of information, the failure of equipment, the delay or inability to receive or transmit information, the delay or inability to print information, the transmission of any computer virus, or the transmission of any other malicious or disabling code or procedure. This limitation applies even if the Bank has been informed of the possibility of such loss or damage.

Except where expressly indicated otherwise, transmissions to and from this Website or directed to GreenLeaf Bank, including e-mails, are not sent in a secure form and can be intercepted by third parties and may not be immediately received by the appropriate business unit at the Bank. Please do not use e-mail to send us communications which contain confidential information, which we require to be in writing, or which need our immediate attention. Please call 920-864-7901 or write us instead at this address: P.O. Box 260, Greenleaf, WI 54126, Attention: Webmaster. Any transmission to this Website, including e-mails shall be deemed and remain the property of GreenLeaf Bank. The Bank shall be free to use, for any purpose, any ideas, concepts, know-how, or techniques provided by a Website user to the Bank through this Website.

As a condition of your use of the GreenLeaf Bank Site/Services, you will not use the GreenLeaf Bank Site/Services for any purpose that is unlawful or prohibited by these terms, conditions, and notices. You may not use the GreenLeaf Bank Site/Services in any matter which could damage, disable, overburden, or impair any GreenLeaf Bank website/Service(s) (or the network(s) connected to the bank or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of any GreenLeaf Bank Site/Service(s). You may not attempt to gain unauthorized access to any GreenLeaf Bank Site/Service, other accounts, computer systems or networks connected to any GreenLeaf Bank Site/Service, through hacking, password mining or any other means. You may not obtain or attempt to obtain any materials or information through any means not intentionally made available through the GreenLeaf Bank Site/Services.

Service Contact: info@greenleaf.bank

GreenLeaf Bank reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to terminate your access to the GreenLeaf Bank Site/Services and the related services or any portion thereof at any time, without notice.

GreenLeaf Bank may also terminate or suspend your access to GreenLeaf Bank Site/Service(s) for inactivity, which is defined as failing to log into a particular service for an extended period of time, as determined by GreenLeaf Bank. Upon termination of the GreenLeaf Bank Site/Service, your right to use the GreenLeaf Bank Site/Service immediately ceases. GreenLeaf Bank shall have no obligation to maintain any content or to forward any unread or unsent messages to you or any third party.

This agreement may be changed from time to time by posting the new Terms of Use on the website. All users agree to be subject to this agreement as it changes from time to time.

This agreement and the use of this website are governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin and the laws of the United States.

All contents of the GreenLeaf Bank Web Site are: © Copyright 2020 GreenLeaf Bank. All Rights Reserved and/or its suppliers, 1608 Day Street, Greenleaf, WI 54126.

Any rights not expressly granted herein are reserved.